PROFIT SHARING AGREEMENT

Financial Trading

Through the present instrument, signed between:

EDMUNDO NUNES DE SOUZA, addressed at Águas Claras, District Federal, Brazil, holder of Brazilian Passport #FJ081700, issue date: 13th November, 2013, expires date: 12th November, 2018, +556196281219, ens.edmundo@gmail.com, (asset owner);

HUDSON MARTINS RASTES, addressed at 73, Highland ST, Revere, USA, holder of Brazilian Passport #YB084424, issue date: 19th October, 2012, expires date: 18th October, 2015, +18572583612, hudsongatto@gmail.com, (investor);

MARIA DA PENHA AMARAL RAMOS, addressed at 124 Hollis St, Apt 2L, Framingham, MA, 01702, USA, holder of Brazilian Passport #YB641777, issue date: 08th October, 2014, expires date: 07th October, 2019, +15086564574, penhapremier@gmail.com, (investor);

MARCIO DA SILVEIRA ALVES, addressed at 12 Jason Circle, Milford, MA, 01702, USA, holder of Brazilian Passport #YA343205, issue date: 09th December, 2010, expires date: 08th December, 2015, +17816546000, marcios12@yahoo.com, (investor);

Have fair and contracted the following:

- I The object of this AGREEMENT is the PROFIT SHARING from the financial trading, to be developed by the contracted advisor, (business code # 0010-H-15/05), over the asset described below (§1.), hereinafter referred to as "ASSET", that belonging to the ASSET OWNER.
- §1. ASSET: LTN #214.629-H, 85.1140.214.629-H, CODIP/CODIV 284319715002, BACEN 803083.
- II The asset and its evaluation will be the basis of the conditions of the contracted services.
- III The Contracted ADVISOR mentioned in the object of this agreement is:
 - **S.A. CAPITAL BRAZIL S/A**, Brazilian Holding, duly registered under the tax number CNPJ 18.033.834/0001-69, addressed Rua José Adriano Marrey Junior, n. 405, Bragança Paulista, São Paulo, Brazil, ZIP Code CEP12912-430, duly represented by **FERNANDO MARQUES LUSVARGHI**, holder of Brazilian Passport #FH196299, issue date: 09th January, 2013, expires date: 08th January, 2018, phone number: +5511943721213, and email: fernandoml.adv@gmail.com;

IV – The shared profits from the TRADING activities conducted by the ADVISOR entitled to the ASSET OWNER is set according to the table below:

ASSET OWNER	EDMUNDO NUNES DE SOUZA	70% of the total earnings
INVESTOR	HUDSON MARTINS RASTES	10% of the total earnings
INVESTOR	MARIA DA PENHA AMARAL RAMOS	10% of the total earnings
INVESTOR	MARCIO DA SILVEIRA ALVES	10% of the total earnings

V – The parties cannot transfer or assign to any title, rights and obligations under this agreement without the prior written consent of the other party.

VI – As a requisite for the aforementioned TRADING there is a process stated on the Memorandum of Understanding MoU, signed between the parties and the herein ADVISOR.

VII - Any modifications on this Agreement MUST be in writing, with the express agreement of all the parties.

As of being right and adjusted, the parties execute this instrument in two identical copies.

USA / Brazil, September 14th, 2015.

EDMUNDO NUNES DE SOUZA ASSET OWNER MARIA DA PENHA AMARAL RAMOS

HUDSON MARTINS RASTES

INVESTOR

MARCIO DA SILVEIRA ALVES

INVESTOR